6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

7:10

David Pereira - Chairman
John Scanlon - Vice Chairman
Richard Panofsky - Clerk
Richard Barrett
Antonio Oliveira
Raymond Olivier, Assoc. Mbr.
Stephen Silva, Assoc. Mbr.

Zoning Board of Appeals
148 Peck Street
Rehoboth, MA 02769
(508) 252-6891 Telephone
(508) 252-5342 Facsimile

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING
THURSDAY, December 19, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M.
Council on Aging
55 Bay State Road, Rehoboth, MA 02769

A. CALL TO ORDER - Pledge of Allegiance

B. GENERAL BUSINESS
1. 2 Brook Street — Pavao Construction — discussion
2. The Reserve @ Spring Hill — Discussion — Phase 1l

C. PUBLIC HEARINGS & MEETINGS New hearings in bold
1. 209 Anawan Street — Tripp — File #811 — Special Permit
Initial Deadline: November 30, 2019

F. MINUTES
1. November 21, 2019 — Edits/Review
2. February 21, 2008 — Edits
3. June 19, 2008 — Edits
4. August 21, 2008 — Edits
5. June 18, 2009 - edits

G. INVOICES
1. GateHouse Media - $645.84 — Legal ads — Barney Ave, County Street, Brook Street
2. Fuss & O’Neil - $985.70 — The Reserve

H. ADJOURNMENT

**NOTE: All times are approximate and subject to change**



