Zoning Board of Appeals

148 Peck Street Rehoboth, MA 02769 (508) 252-6891 Telephone (508) 252-5342 Facsimile

7:10

H.

ADJOURNMENT



David Pereira - Chairman John Scanlon - Vice Chairman Richard Panofsky - Clerk Richard Barrett Antonio Oliveira Raymond Olivier, Assoc. Mbr. Stephen Silva, Assoc. Mbr.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING THURSDAY, December 19, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. Council on Aging 55 Bay State Road, Rehoboth, MA 02769

6:00 PM	Α.	CALL TO ORDER - Pledge of Allegiance
6:00 PM	В.	GENERAL BUSINESS 1. 2 Brook Street – Pavao Construction – discussion 2. The Reserve @ Spring Hill – Discussion – Phase II
6:15 PM	C.	PUBLIC HEARINGS & MEETINGS New hearings in bold 1. 209 Anawan Street – Tripp – File #811 – Special Permit Initial Deadline: November 30, 2019
6:30 PM	F.	MINUTES 1. November 21, 2019 – Edits/Review 2. February 21, 2008 – Edits 3. June 19, 2008 – Edits 4. August 21, 2008 – Edits 5. June 18, 2009 - edits
6:45 PM	G.	INVOICES 1. GateHouse Media - \$645.84 – Legal ads – Barney Ave, County Street, Brook Street 2. Fuss & O'Neil - \$985.70 – The Reserve

**NOTE: All times are approximate and subject to change **